
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs to Reengrossed House Bill No. 833 by Representative Henry

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 32:1252(12)," to "R.S. 32:728(1), (7), and (8), 1252(12),"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, delete line 6 and insert "and (B), relative to vehicles; to provide for
5 definitions; to provide relative to certain fee increases;"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 18, change "R.S. 32:1252(12)," to "R.S. 32:728(1), (7), and (8),
8 1252(12),"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, between lines 2 and 3, insert the following:

11 "§728. Fees

12 The commissioner shall charge the following fees and no others:

13 (1) Each certificate of title--~~eighteen~~ sixty-eight dollars and fifty cents.

14 * * *

15 (7) Each permit to sell or duplicate permit to sell a motor vehicle--~~fifteen~~
16 sixty-five dollars.

17 (8) Each salvage title--~~eighteen~~ sixty-eight dollars and fifty cents.

18 * * *"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 5

20 On page 8, line 12, delete "showroom,"